Provisional Schedule of Play

MIAMI OPEN 2026

DATE

3/15 (H)

3/16 (A)

3/17 (K)

3/18 (k)

3/19 (K)

3/20 (&)

3/21 (1)

3/22 (H)

3/23 (A)

3/24 (K)

3/25 (k)

3/26 (K)

3/27 (&)

3/28 (%)

3/29 (H)

SESSION

3 - DAY
4 - NIGHT

5 - DAY
6 - NIGHT

7 - DAY
8 - NIGHT

9 - DAY
10 - NIGHT

11 - DAY
12 - NIGHT

13 - DAY
14 - NIGHT

15 - DAY
16 - NIGHT

17 - DAY
18 - NIGHT

19 - DAY
20 - NIGHT

21 - DAY
22 - NIGHT

23

24

PARKING & CAMPUS OPENS

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00
17:00

10:00
17:00

10:00
17:00

10:00
17:00

10:00
17:00

10:00
17:00

10:00
17:00

11:00
17:00

11:00
17:00

11:00
17:00

11:00

11:00

MATCH PLAY BEGINS

11:00

11:00

11:00

11:00
19:00

11:00
19:00

11:00
19:00

11:00
19:00

11:00
19:00

11:00
19:00

11:00
19:00

13:00
19:00

13:00
19:00

13:00
19:00

12:30

12:30

MATCHES

Women'’s Qualifiers
No Stadium Court access during qualifying sessions.

Quialifiers
No Stadium Court access during qualifying sessions.

Qualifiers
Women’s 1st Round

Singles Tst Round (96 Draw)
Doubles

Women'’s Singles 2nd Round
Men’s Singles 1st Round
Doubles

Singles 2nd Round
Doubles

Women’s Singles 3rd Round
Men’s Singles 2nd Round
Doubles

Singles 3rd Round
Doubles

Women’s Singles 4th Round
Men’s Singles 3rd Round
Doubles

Women'’s Singles Quarterfinals
Men’s Singles 4th Round
Doubles

Men’s & Women'’s Singles Quarterfinals
Doubles

Women’s Singles Semifinals
Men’s Singles Quarterfinals
Doubles

Men’s Singles Semifinals
Doubles

Women'’s Singles Final
Men’s Doubles Final

Men'’s Singles Final
Women'’s Doubles Final
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