MIAMI OPEN 2026				
DATE	SESSION	PARKING & CAMPUS OPENS	MATCH PLAY BEGINS	MATCHES
3/15 (日)	Q	10:00	11:00	Women's Qualifiers No Stadium Court access during qualifying sessions.
3/16 (月)	1	10:00	11:00	Qualifiers No Stadium Court access during qualifying sessions.
3/17 (火)	2	10:00	11:00	Qualifiers Women's 1st Round
3/18 (水)	3 - DAY 4 - NIGHT	10:00 17:00	11:00 19:00	Singles 1st Round (96 Draw) Doubles
3/19 (木)	5 - DAY 6 - NIGHT	10:00 17:00	11:00 19:00	Women's Singles 2nd Round Men's Singles 1st Round Doubles
3/20 (金)	7 - DAY 8 - NIGHT	10:00 17:00	11:00 19:00	Singles 2nd Round Doubles
3/21 (土)	9 - DAY 10 - NIGHT	10:00 17:00	11:00 19:00	Women's Singles 3rd Round Men's Singles 2nd Round Doubles
3/22 (日)	11 - DAY 12 - NIGHT	10:00 17:00	11:00 19:00	Singles 3rd Round Doubles
3/23 (月)	13 - DAY 14 - NIGHT	10:00 17:00	11:00 19:00	Women's Singles 4th Round Men's Singles 3rd Round Doubles
3/24 (火)	15 - DAY 16 - NIGHT	10:00 17:00	11:00 19:00	Women's Singles Quarterfinals Men's Singles 4th Round Doubles
3/25 (水)	17 - DAY 18 - NIGHT	11:00 17:00	13:00 19:00	Men's & Women's Singles Quarterfinals Doubles
3/26 (木)	19 - DAY 20 - NIGHT	11:00 17:00	13:00 19:00	Women's Singles Semifinals Men's Singles Quarterfinals Doubles
3/27 (金)	21 - DAY 22 - NIGHT	11:00 17:00	13:00 19:00	Men's Singles Semifinals Doubles
3/28 (土)	23	11:00	12:30	Women's Singles Final Men's Doubles Final
3/29 (日)	24	11:00	12:30	Men's Singles Final Women's Doubles Final